CITY OF MERIDIAN RESOLUTION NO. 22-2360

BY THE CITY COUNCIL: BERNT, BORTON, CAVENER, HOAGLUN,

PERREAULT, AND STRADER

A RESOLUTION APPROVING ADOPTION OF AN AMENDMENT TO THE CITIZEN PARTICIPATION PLAN FOR THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO EXECUTE AND ATTEST THE SAME ON BEHALF OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the regulations of the United States Department of Housing and Urban Development ("HUD"), it is necessary to adopt a Citizen Participation Plan that sets forth the jurisdiction's policies and procedures for citizen participation; and

WHEREAS, the previously adopted Citizen Participation Plan has been updated to streamline HUD requirements;

WHEREAS, the City held a public hearing on the attached Citizen Participation Plan on July 26, 2022, and held a public comment period on the draft application materials from June 24, 2022 to August 15, 2022;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MERIDIAN, IDAHO:

- **Section 1.** That the amended Citizen Participation Plan, as attached hereto, be, and the same hereby is, adopted as to both form and content.
- **Section 2.** That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its adoption and approval.

ADOPTED by the City Council of City of Meridian, Idaho this 13th day of December, 2022.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Meridian, Idaho, this 13th day of December, 2022.

APPROVED:	ATTEST:
	By:
Mayor Robert E. Simison	Chris Johnson, City Clerk